

Supreme Court, U.S.

FILED

NOV 1 1999

CLERK

No. 98-1161

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

THE CITY OF ERIE,
PENNSYLVANIA, JOYCE A.
SAVOCCHIO, CHRIS E. MARAS,
MARIO S. BAGNONI, ROBERT C.
BRABENDER, DENISE ROBISON,
AND JAMES N. THOMPSON, ALL
IN THEIR OFFICIAL CAPACITIES,

PETITIONERS

v.

PAP'S A.M., T/D/B/A "KANDYLAND,"

RESPONDENT

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

GREGORY A. KARLE
(*COUNSEL OF RECORD*)
GERALD J. VILLELLA
VALERIE J. SPRENKLE
626 STATE STREET, SUITE 505
ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16501
TELEPHONE: 814/870-1230
COUNSEL FOR PETITIONERS

RECEIVED

NOV 1 1999

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 2

I. PAPER'S A.M.'S EXTRAJUDICIAL SUPPORT FOR THE DECISION OF THE PENNSYLVANIA SUPREME COURT IS UNPERSUASIVE 2

 A. Paper's A.M. overstates the difficulty of interpreting and applying *Barnes* 2

 B. Paper's A.M.'s attempts to distinguish Ordinance 75-1994 from the statute in *Barnes* are unconvincing 4

II. RESPONDENT'S OPTIONAL QUESTION PRESENTED IS NEITHER SET OUT IN NOR FAIRLY INCLUDED IN THE QUESTION PRESENTED 6

CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>Baldasar v. United States</i> , 446 U.S. 222 (1980)	3
<i>Barnes v. Glen Theatre, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 560 (1991)	1, 2
<i>Blonder-Tongue Laboratories, Inc. v. University of Illinois Foundation</i> , 402 U.S. 313 (1971)	7
<i>Blum v. Witco Chemical Corporation (“Blum II”)</i> , 888 F.2d 975 (3d Cir. 1989)	3
<i>City of Burlington v. Dague</i> , 505 U.S. 557 (1992)	3
<i>City of Las Vegas v. Foley</i> , 747 F.2d 1294 (9th Cir. 1984)	5
<i>City of Renton v. Playtime Theatres, Inc.</i> , 475 U.S. 41 (1986)	6
<i>Colacurcio v. City of Kent</i> , 163 F.3d 545 (9th Cir. 1998)	5, 6
<i>D.G. Restaurant Corporation v. City of Myrtle Beach</i> , 953 F.2d 140 (4th Cir. 1991)	5, 6
<i>Dayton Board of Education v. Brinkman</i> , 433 U.S. 406 (1977)	8
<i>Illinois v. Gates</i> , 462 U.S. 213 (1983)	8
<i>Izumi Seimitsu v. U.S. Philips Corp.</i> , 510 U. S. 29 (1993)	7

<i>Lebron v. National Railroad Passenger Corporation</i> , 513 U.S. 374 (1995)	8
<i>Mapp v. Ohio</i> , 367 U.S. 643 (1961)	8
<i>Missouri v. Jenkins</i> , 515 U.S. 70 (1995)	7
<i>Pennsylvania v. Delaware Valley Citizens’ Council for Clean Air</i> , 483 U.S. 711 (1987)	2
<i>Pennsylvania v. Delaware Valley Citizens’ Council for Clean Air</i> , 478 U.S. 546 (1986)	2
<i>Sammy’s of Mobile, Ltd. v. City of Mobile</i> , 140 F.3d 993 (11th Cir. 1998)	6
<i>United States v. O’Brien</i> , 391 U.S. 367 (1968)	1
<i>United States v. X-Citement Video, Inc.</i> , 513 U.S. 64 (1994)	8
<i>Yee v. City of Escondido, California</i> , 505 U.S. 519 (1992)	7
SUPREME COURT RULES	
Rule 14.1(a)	6
